
IRS Stakeholder Liaison Contacts for CSTC Chapters 
 

CSTC Chapter IRS Office 
IRS 

Stakeholder 
Liaison 

Phone 
Number e-Mail Address 

Central Valley Fresno Keith Kershner 559-513-5298 Keith.D.Kershner@irs.gov 

Greater Long Beach Los Angeles  Narina 
Bchtikian 213-833-1226 Narina.Bchtikian@irs.gov  

Los Angeles Los Angeles Narina 
Bchtikian 213-833-1226 Narina.Bchtikian@irs.gov  

Orange County  Santa Ana Dan Breece 
(interim) 657-247-3259 Dan.E.Breece@irs.gov 

Orange County - 
South County Santa Ana Dan Breece 

(interim) 657-247-3259 Dan.E.Breece@irs.gov 

Orange County - 
Wine Country Santa Ana Dan Breece 

(interim) 657-247-3259 Dan.E.Breece@irs.gov 

Sacramento Sacramento Marc Zine 916-974-5281 Marc.Zine@irs.gov 
San Bernardino - 
Inland Empire San Bernardino Amy Smith 909-388-8234 Amy.M.Smith@irs.gov 

San Diego San Diego Katie Williams 619-615-7771 Katie.M.Williams@irs.gov 
San Diego - East 
County San Diego Katie Williams 619-615-7771 Katie.M.Williams@irs.gov 

San Diego - North 
County San Diego Katie Williams 619-615-7771 Katie.M.Williams@irs.gov 

San Francisco Bay  Oakland Vivienne Antal  510-907-5054 Vivienne.Antal@irs.gov 

San Gabriel Valley Los Angeles Narina 
Bchtikian 213-833-1226 Narina.Bchtikian@irs.gov  

San Jose Oakland Vivienne Antal 510-907-5054 Vivienne.Antal@irs.gov  
Temecula Valley  San Bernardino Amy Smith  909-388-8234 Amy.M.Smith@irs.gov  
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